
 2021-2022 AAFC Board of Directors

Updated 9/23/21

Susan Gilley, President Julie Adams, Vice President
Executive Dir Fed Prog & Instructional Tech Federal Program Coordinator
Harrison School District DeWitt School District
110 S. Cherry Street P.O. Box 700
Harrison, AR 72601 DeWitt, AR 72042
P:870-741-7600/C:870-754-9503/F:870-741-4520  P:  870-946-3576/F:  870-946-1491
Email:  sgilley@hps.k12.ar.us Email:  jadams@dewittdragons.net
Term Expires:  2022 Term Expires:  2022
Dr. Dana Brown, Secretary-Treasurer Shantele Raper, Past President
Federal Programs Director Assistant Superintendent
Mountain Home Public Schools Rivercrest School District
2465 Rodeo Drive 22 N Jefferson Street
Mtn. Home, AR 72653 Wilson, AR 72395
P:  870-425-1201/C:  870-421-5979 P:  870-655-0805/C:  870-740-5930 
Email:  dbrown@mhbombers.com Email:  shantele.raper@smcolts.com
Term Expires:  2022 Term Expires:  2023
Julie Isbell, Board Member Region 1 Tracy Streeter, Board Member Region 2
Federal Programs Director Superintendent
Harrisburg School District Hamburg School District
207 West Estes 202 East Parker St.
Harrisburg, AR 72432 Hamburg, AR 71646
P:  870-578-2416/F:  870-578-9366 P:  870-853-9851/C: 870-940-0557
Email:  julie.Isbell@hbgsd.org Email:  tstreeter@hsdlions.org
Term Expires:  2022 Term Expires:  2022

Gwen Adams, Board Member Region 3 Kimberly Glass, Board Member Region 4 & NAFEPA Board 
Member 2

Assistant Superintendent Federal Programs Director/Professional Development
Texarkana School District Springdale School District
3435 Jefferson Avenue Perry Professional Development Center
Texarkana, AR 71854 1457 E Robinson Avenue
P: 870-772-3371/F: 870-773-2602 Springdale, AR 72764
gwen.adams@tasd7.net P: 479-750-8735/F: 479-750-8797
Term Expires: 2024 Email: kglass@sdale.org

Terms Expire: Bd Mem 2 July 2023; NAFEPA July 2024
Christine Harrell, Board Member Region 5 Melissa Speers, Board Member Region 6
Federal Programs Coordinator/Instructional Support Superintendent
Searcy School District Jessieville School District
801 N. Elm St. 7900 North Hwy 7
Searcy, AR 72143 Jessieville, AR 71949
P: 501-268-3517 F: 501-278-2216 P:  501-984-5381/F:  501-984-4200
Email: harrellc@searcyschools.org Email:  Melissa.speers@jsdlions.net
Term Expires:  July 2023 Term Expires: July 2023
Sharon Hale, Board Member Region 7 Jenny Barber, Board Member Region 8 
Special Programs Administrator Federal Programs Supervisor
Harmony Grove School District/Camden Russellville School District
401 Ouachita 88 P.O. Box 928
Camden, AR 71701 Russellville, AR 72811
P:  870-574-0308/F:  870-574-2765 P: 479-967-6025/Cell:  479-970-8834/Fax: 479-967-6056
Email:  hales@hgsd1.com Email: jenny.barber@rsdk12.net
Term Expires: July 2024 Term Expires: July 2024
Dr. Dana Brown, Board Member Region 9 Lea Metcalf-McDonald, NAFEPA Board Member 1
Federal Programs Director Director of Federal Programs
Mountain Home Public Schools Texarkana Arkansas Public School District
2465 Rodeo Drive 3435 Jefferson Avenue
Mtn. Home, AR 72653 Texarkana, AR 71854
P:  870-425-1201/C:  870-421-5979 P: 870-772-3371 ext 1007/F: 501-447-3353

Email:  dbrown@mhbombers.com Email: Lea.Metcalf-McDonald@tasd7.net
Term Expires:  July 2022 Term Expires: July 2023
Paul Jenkins, Past President Jayne Green, ADE Liaison
Director of Federal Programs, District Test Coordinator & Indistar 
Coordinator Coordinator of District Support

Blytheville Public Schools Division of Elementary and Secondary Education (DESE)
405 W. Park Street One Capitol Mall, Room 4C 300
Blytheville, AR 72315 Little Rock, AR 72201
P:  870-762-2053 Ext 1032/C:  870-623-9497 P: 501-682-2395
Email:  pjenkins@blythevilleschools.net Email: jayne.green@ade.arkansas.gov
Term Expires:  2022
Robyn Keene, AAEA Liaison
Director of Financial Services
AAEA
219 South Victory
Little Rock, AR
P:  501-372-1691/C:  501-860-0394/F:  501-372-2807
Email: r.keene@theaaea.org


